cui.com
date 03/21/2023
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  VGS-100D │ DESCRIPTION:  INTERNAL AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise2
e昀케ciency3
(Vdc)
range1
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VGS-100D-5 5 4.75 ~ 5.5 20.0 100.0 100 86
VGS-100D-12 12 11.4 ~ 13.8 8.5 102.0 100 85
VGS-100D-15 15 14.3 ~ 16.5 6.7 100.5 100 86
VGS-100D-24 24 22.8 ~ 27.6 4.2 100.8 150 86
VGS-100D-48 48 45.6 ~ 55.2 2.1 100.8 250 87
Notes: 1. Output adjustable via built-in trimpot. The actual adjustment range may extend beyond the values listed and care should be taken to ensure the output voltage
                     and output power do not exceed stated limits.
                 2. Ripple & noise are measured at 20 MHz BW with 47 µF aluminum electrolytic capacitor and 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor on the output.
                 3. Measured at 230 Vac